ing thirty-five (35) rods and twenty-two

(22) links south of the northeast quarter

of section twenty-eight (28), township

twenty.si.x (20) north, range thirteen (13)
east. Thence running north seventeen

(17; rods and six and ono-Uird hogs (#1)
thence wtti one hundred and forty four rous

(144) and nine (9) links, thence southeast

up the meanderiugs of the Wabash river

twenty (20) rods. Thence east oue hundred

and thirty-six (136) rods to the place us

beginning, caw-lai fifteen (15) acres,

on the following terms IP-wBl
One-third cash in and, the residue i-<

equal payments at twelve and eighteen
months wall notes at interest waning btu

efit of appraisement and secured by good